
MONDAY TO FRIDAY

99 99 99 99 99 99 99 99 99 99 99 99

St Andrews bus station 0530 0605 0635 0650 0705 0715 0725 0735 0745 0755 0805 0815

Guardbridge Innerbridge Street 0538 0613 0643 0658 0713 0723 0733 0743 0753 0803 0813 0823

Leuchars Railway Station 0540 0615 0645 0700 0715 0725 0735 0745 0755 0805 0815 0825

Drumoig National Golf Centre 0547 0622 0652 0707 0722 0732 0742 0752 0802 0812 0822 0832

Dundee City Centre Railway Station 0555 0630 0700 0715 0730 0740 0750 0800 0810 0820 0830 0840

Dundee City Centre bus station 0601 0636 0706 0721 0736 0746 0756 0806 0816 0826 0836 0846

99/N99St Andrews  •   Dundee
valid from Monday 7th November 2022 until further notice

MONDAY TO FRIDAY (continued)

99 99 99 99 99 99 99 99 99 99

St Andrews bus station 0825 0835 0845 0855 05 15 25 35 45 55

Guardbridge Innerbridge Street 0833 0843 0853 0903 13 23 33 43 53 03

Leuchars Railway Station 0835 0845 0855 0905 15 25 35 45 55 05

Drumoig National Golf Centre 0842 0852 0902 0912 22 32 42 52 02 12

Dundee City Centre Railway Station 0850 0900 0910 0920 30 40 50 00 10 20

Dundee City Centre bus station 0856 0906 0916 0926 36 46 56 06 16 26

nationwide bus times 0871 200 22 33
calls cost 12p per minute plus your phone company’s access charge

See live bus times on our website or 
download the Stagecoach Bus app.

MONDAY TO FRIDAY (continued)

99 99 99 99 99 99 99 99 99 99 99 99

St Andrews bus station 1805 1820 1835 1855 1915 1935 1955 2015 2035 2055 2115 2135

Guardbridge Innerbridge Street 1813 1828 1843 1903 1923 1943 2003 2023 2043 2103 2123 2143

Leuchars Railway Station 1815 1830 1845 1905 1925 1945 2005 2025 2045 2105 2125 2145

Drumoig National Golf Centre 1822 1837 1852 1912 1932 1952 2012 2032 2052 2112 2132 2152

Dundee City Centre Railway Station 1830 1845 1900 1920 1940 2000 2020 2040 2100 2120 2140 2200

Dundee City Centre bus station 1836 1851 1906 1926 1946 2006 2026 2046 2106 2126 2146 2206

MONDAY TO FRIDAY (continued)

99 99 99 99 99

St Andrews bus station 2155 2215 2235 2255 2315

Guardbridge Innerbridge Street 2203 2223 2243 2303 2323

Leuchars Railway Station 2205 2225 2245 2305 2325

Drumoig National Golf Centre 2212 2232 2252 2312 2332

Dundee City Centre Railway Station 2220 2240 2300 2320 2340

Dundee City Centre bus station 2226 2246 2306 2326 2346

FRIDAY

N99 N99 N99 N99

David Russell Apts 0000 0100 0200 0300

St Andrews bus station arr 0005 0105 0205 0305

St Andrews bus station dep 0006 0106 0206 0306

Guardbridge Innerbridge Street 0013 0113 0213 0313

Drumoig National Golf Centre 0020 0120 0220 0320

Dundee City Centre Railway Station 0027 0127 0227 0327

Key

N99 - Operates Friday night/Saturday morning.
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SATURDAY

99 99 99 99 99 99 99 99 99 99 99 99

St Andrews bus station 0605 0635 0705 0720 0735 0750 0805 0820 0835 0850 0905 0920

Guardbridge Innerbridge Street 0613 0643 0713 0728 0743 0758 0813 0828 0843 0858 0913 0928

Leuchars Railway Station 0615 0645 0715 0730 0745 0800 0815 0830 0845 0900 0915 0930

Drumoig National Golf Centre 0622 0652 0722 0737 0752 0807 0822 0837 0852 0907 0922 0937

Dundee City Centre Railway Station 0630 0700 0730 0745 0800 0815 0830 0845 0900 0915 0930 0945

Dundee City Centre bus station 0636 0706 0736 0751 0806 0821 0836 0851 0906 0921 0936 0951

SATURDAY (continued)

99 99 99 99 99 99 99 99 99 99 99

St Andrews bus station 0935 0950 1005 1015 1025 1035 1045 1055 05 15 25

Guardbridge Innerbridge Street 0943 0958 1013 1023 1033 1043 1053 1103 13 23 33

Leuchars Railway Station 0945 1000 1015 1025 1035 1045 1055 1105 15 25 35

Drumoig National Golf Centre 0952 1007 1022 1032 1042 1052 1102 1112 22 32 42

Dundee City Centre Railway Station 1000 1015 1030 1040 1050 1100 1110 1120 30 40 50

Dundee City Centre bus station 1006 1021 1036 1046 1056 1106 1116 1126 36 46 56

SATURDAY (continued)

99 99 99 99 99 99 99 99 99 99 99

St Andrews bus station 35 45 55 1705 1720 1735 1750 1805 1820 1835 1855

Guardbridge Innerbridge Street 43 53 03 1713 1728 1743 1758 1813 1828 1843 1903

Leuchars Railway Station 45 55 05 1715 1730 1745 1800 1815 1830 1845 1905

Drumoig National Golf Centre 52 02 12 1722 1737 1752 1807 1822 1837 1852 1912

Dundee City Centre Railway Station 00 10 20 1730 1745 1800 1815 1830 1845 1900 1920

Dundee City Centre bus station 06 16 26 1736 1751 1806 1821 1836 1851 1906 1926

99/N99St Andrews  •   Dundee
valid from Monday 7th November 2022 until further notice

nationwide bus times 0871 200 22 33
calls cost 12p per minute plus your phone company’s access charge

See live bus times on our website or 
download the Stagecoach Bus app.

SATURDAY (continued)

99 99 99 99 99 99 99 99 99 99 99 99 99

St Andrews bus station 1915 1935 1955 2015 2035 2055 2115 2135 2155 2215 2235 2255 2315

Guardbridge Innerbridge Street 1923 1943 2003 2023 2043 2103 2123 2143 2203 2223 2243 2303 2323

Leuchars Railway Station 1925 1945 2005 2025 2045 2105 2125 2145 2205 2225 2245 2305 2325

Drumoig National Golf Centre 1932 1952 2012 2032 2052 2112 2132 2152 2212 2232 2252 2312 2332

Dundee City Centre Railway Station 1940 2000 2020 2040 2100 2120 2140 2200 2220 2240 2300 2320 2340

Dundee City Centre bus station 1946 2006 2026 2046 2106 2126 2146 1845 1845 2206 2226 2246 2306

SATURDAY

N99 N99 N99 N99

David Russell Apts 0000 0100 0200 0300

St Andrews bus station arr 0005 0105 0205 0305

St Andrews bus station dep 0006 0106 0206 0306

Guardbridge Innerbridge Street 0013 0113 0213 0313

Drumoig National Golf Centre 0020 0120 0220 0320

Dundee City Centre Railway Station 0027 0127 0227 0327

Key

N99 - Operates Saturday night/Sunday morning.
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SATURDAY (continued)

99 99 99 99 99 99 99 99 99 99 99 99 99

St Andrews bus station 1915 1935 1955 2015 2035 2055 2115 2135 2155 2215 2235 2255 2315

Guardbridge Innerbridge Street 1923 1943 2003 2023 2043 2103 2123 2143 2203 2223 2243 2303 2323

Leuchars Railway Station 1925 1945 2005 2025 2045 2105 2125 2145 2205 2225 2245 2305 2325

Drumoig National Golf Centre 1932 1952 2012 2032 2052 2112 2132 2152 2212 2232 2252 2312 2332

Dundee City Centre Railway Station 1940 2000 2020 2040 2100 2120 2140 2200 2220 2240 2300 2320 2340

Dundee City Centre bus station 1946 2006 2026 2046 2106 2126 2146 1845 1845 2206 2226 2246 2306

SUNDAY

99 99 99 99 99 99 99 99 99 99

St Andrews Bus Station 0635 0705 0735 0805 0835 0855 15 35 55 1815

Guardbridge Innerbridge Street 0643 0713 0743 0813 0843 0903 23 43 03 1823

Leuchars Railway Station 0645 0715 0745 0815 0845 0905 25 45 05 1825

Drumoig National Golf Centre 0651 0721 0751 0821 0851 0912 32 52 12 1832

Dundee City Centre Railway Station 0658 0728 0758 0828 0858 0920 40 00 20 1840

Dundee City Centre Bus Station 0704 0734 0804 0834 0904 0926 46 06 26 1846

SUNDAY (continued)

99 99 99 99 99 99 99 99 99

St Andrews Bus Station 1835 1905 1935 2005 2035 2105 2135 2205 2305

Guardbridge Innerbridge Street 1843 1913 1943 2013 2043 2113 2143 2213 2313

Leuchars Railway Station 1845 1915 1945 2015 2045 2115 2145 2215 2315

Drumoig National Golf Centre 1852 1921 1951 2021 2051 2121 2151 2221 2321

Dundee City Centre Railway Station 1900 1928 1958 2028 2058 2128 2158 2228 2328

Dundee City Centre Bus Station 1906 1934 2004 2034 2104 2134 2204 2234 2334

99St Andrews  •   Dundee
valid from Monday 7th November 2022 until further notice

nationwide bus times 0871 200 22 33
calls cost 12p per minute plus your phone company’s access charge

See live bus times on our website or 
download the Stagecoach Bus app.
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MONDAY TO FRIDAY

99 99 99 99 99 99 99 99 99 99 99 99

Dundee City Centre Railway Station 0555 0630 0700 0715 0730 0740 0750 0800 0810 0820 0830 0840

Dundee City Centre bus station 0601 0636 0706 0721 0736 0746 0756 0806 0816 0826 0836 0846

Dundee City Centre Seagate bus station 0605 0640 0710 0725 0740 0750 0802 0812 0822 0832 0842 0852

Drumoig National Golf Centre 0614 0649 0719 0734 0749 0759 0811 0821 0831 0841 0851 0901

Leuchars Railway Station 0621 0656 0726 0741 0756 0806 0818 0828 0838 0848 0858 0908

Guardbridge Innerbridge Street 0623 0658 0728 0743 0758 0808 0820 0830 0840 0850 0900 0910

St Andrews bus station 0631 0708 0738 0753 0808 0818 0830 0840 0850 0900 0910 0920

MONDAY TO FRIDAY (continued)

99 99 99 99 99 99 99 99 99 99

Dundee City Centre Railway Station 0850 00 10 20 30 40 50 1800 1815 1830

Dundee City Centre bus station 0856 06 16 26 36 46 56 1806 1821 1836

Dundee City Centre Seagate bus station 0902 12 22 32 42 52 02 1812 1827 1842

Drumoig National Golf Centre 0911 21 31 41 51 01 11 1821 1836 1851

Leuchars Railway Station 0918 28 38 48 58 08 18 1828 1843 1858

Guardbridge Innerbridge Street 0920 30 40 50 00 10 20 1830 1845 1900

St Andrews bus station 0930 40 50 00 10 20 30 1840 1855 1910

99Dundee  •   St Andrews
valid from Monday 7th November 2022 until further notice

nationwide bus times 0871 200 22 33
calls cost 12p per minute plus your phone company’s access charge

See live bus times on our website or 
download the Stagecoach Bus app.

MONDAY TO FRIDAY (continued)

99 99 99 99 99 99 99 99 99 99 99 99

Dundee City Centre Railway Station 1845 1900 1920 1940 2000 2020 2040 2100 2120 2140 2200 2220

Dundee City Centre bus station 1851 1906 1926 1946 2006 2026 2046 2106 2126 2146 2206 2226

Dundee City Centre Seagate bus station 1857 1912 1932 1952 2012 2032 2052 2112 2132 2152 2212 2232

Drumoig National Golf Centre 1906 1921 1941 2001 2021 2041 2101 2121 2141 2201 2221 2241

Leuchars Railway Station 1913 1928 1948 2008 2028 2048 2108 2128 2148 2208 2228 2248

Guardbridge Innerbridge Street 1915 1930 1950 2010 2030 2050 2110 2130 2150 2210 2230 2250

St Andrews bus station 1925 1940 2000 2020 2040 2100 2120 2140 2200 2220 2240 2300

MONDAY TO FRIDAY (continued)

99 99 99 99 99

Dundee City Centre Railway Station 2240 2300 2320 2340 2355

Dundee City Centre bus station 2246 2306 2326 2346 0001

Dundee City Centre Seagate bus station 2252 2312 2332 2352 0007

Drumoig National Golf Centre 2301 2321 2341 0001 0016

Leuchars Railway Station 2308 2328 2348 0008 0023

Guardbridge Innerbridge Street 2310 2330 2350 0010 0025

St Andrews bus station 2320 2340 0000 0020 0035
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99/N99

nationwide bus times 0871 200 22 33
calls cost 12p per minute plus your phone company’s access charge

See live bus times on our website or 
download the Stagecoach Bus app.

FRIDAY

N99 N99 N99 N99

Dundee City Centre Railway Station 0027 0127 0227 0327

Dundee City Centre Crichton Street 0030 0130 0230 0330

Drumoig National Golf Centre 0039 0139 0239 0339

Guardbridge Innerbridge Street 0046 0146 0246 0346

St Andrews bus station arr 0053 0153 0253 0353

St Andrews bus station dep 0054 0154 0254 0354

David Russell Apts 0058 0158 0258 0358

Key

N99 - Operates Friday night/Saturday morning.

Dundee  •   St Andrews
valid from Monday 7th November 2022 until further notice

SATURDAY

99 99 99 99 99 99 99 99 99 99 99 99

Dundee City Centre Railway Station 0630 0700 0730 0745 0800 0815 0830 0845 0900 0915 0930 0945

Dundee City Centre Bus Station 0636 0706 0736 0751 0806 0821 0836 0851 0906 0921 0936 0951

Dundee City Centre Seagate Bus Station 0640 0710 0740 0757 0812 0827 0842 0857 0912 0927 0942 0957

Drumoig National Golf Centre 0649 0719 0749 0806 0821 0836 0851 0906 0921 0936 0951 1006

Leuchars Railway Station 0656 0726 0756 0813 0828 0843 0858 0913 0928 0943 0958 1013

Guardbridge Innerbridge Street 0658 0728 0758 0815 0830 0845 0900 0915 0930 0945 1000 1015

St Andrews Bus Station 0708 0738 0808 0825 0840 0855 0910 0925 0940 0955 1010 1025

SATURDAY (continued)

99 99 99 99 99 99 99 99 99 99 99

Dundee City Centre Railway Station 1000 1015 1030 1040 1050 00 10 20 30 40 50

Dundee City Centre Bus Station 1006 1021 1036 1046 1056 06 16 26 36 46 56

Dundee City Centre Seagate Bus Station 1012 1027 1042 1052 1102 12 22 32 42 52 02

Drumoig National Golf Centre 1021 1036 1051 1101 1111 21 31 41 51 01 11

Leuchars Railway Station 1028 1043 1058 1108 1118 28 38 48 58 08 18

Guardbridge Innerbridge Street 1030 1045 1100 1110 1120 30 40 50 00 10 20

St Andrews Bus Station 1040 1055 1110 1120 1130 40 50 00 10 20 30

SATURDAY (continued)

99 99 99 99 99 99 99 99 99 99 99

Dundee City Centre Railway Station 1700 1715 1730 1745 1800 1815 1830 1845 1900 1920 1940

Dundee City Centre Bus Station 1706 1721 1736 1751 1806 1821 1836 1851 1906 1926 1946

Dundee City Centre Seagate Bus Station 1712 1727 1742 1757 1812 1827 1842 1857 1912 1932 1952

Drumoig National Golf Centre 1721 1736 1751 1806 1821 1836 1851 1906 1921 1941 2001

Leuchars Railway Station 1728 1743 1758 1813 1828 1843 1858 1913 1928 1948 2008

Guardbridge Innerbridge Street 1730 1745 1800 1815 1830 1845 1900 1915 1930 1950 2010

St Andrews Bus Station 1740 1755 1810 1825 1840 1855 1910 1925 1940 2000 2020
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99/N99

nationwide bus times 0871 200 22 33
calls cost 12p per minute plus your phone company’s access charge

See live bus times on our website or 
download the Stagecoach Bus app.

Dundee  •   St Andrews
valid from Monday 7th November 2022 until further notice

SATURDAY (continued)

99 99 99 99 99 99 99 99 99 99 99 99 99

Dundee City Centre Railway Station 2000 2020 2040 2100 2120 2140 2200 2220 2240 2300 2320 2340 2355

Dundee City Centre bus station 2006 2026 2046 2106 2126 2146 2206 2226 2246 2306 2326 2346 0001

Dundee City Centre Seagate bus station 2012 2032 2052 2112 2132 2152 2212 2232 2252 2312 2332 2352 0007

Drumoig National Golf Centre 2021 2041 2101 2121 2141 2201 2221 2241 2301 2321 2341 0001 0016

Leuchars Railway Station 2028 2048 2108 2128 2148 2208 2228 2248 2308 2328 2348 0008 0023

Guardbridge Innerbridge Street 2030 2050 2110 2130 2150 2210 2230 2250 2310 2330 2350 0010 0025

St Andrews bus station 2040 2100 2120 2140 2200 2220 2240 2300 2320 2340 0000 0020 0035

SATURDAY

N99 N99 N99 N99

Dundee City Centre Railway Station 0027 0127 0227 0327

Dundee City Centre Crichton Street 0030 0130 0230 0330

Drumoig National Golf Centre 0039 0139 0239 0339

Guardbridge Innerbridge Street 0046 0146 0246 0346

St Andrews bus station arr 0053 0153 0253 0353

St Andrews bus station dep 0054 0154 0254 0354

David Russell Apts 0058 0158 0258 0358

Key

N99 - Operates Saturday night/Sunday morning.

SUNDAY 

99 99 99 99 99 99 99 99 99 99

Dundee City Centre Railway Station 0658 0728 0758 0828 0858 0920 0940 00 20 40

Dundee City Centre bus station 0704 0734 0804 0834 0904 0926 0946 06 26 46

Dundee City Centre Seagate bus station 0705 0735 0805 0835 0905 0928 0952 12 32 52

Drumoig National Golf Centre 0714 0744 0814 0844 0914 0937 1001 21 41 01

Leuchars Railway Station 0720 0750 0820 0850 0920 0943 1008 28 48 08

Guardbridge Innerbridge Street 0722 0752 0822 0852 0922 0945 1010 30 50 10

St Andrews bus station 0732 0802 0832 0902 0932 0955 1020 40 00 20

SUNDAY (continued)

99 99 99 99 99 99 99 99 99 99 99 99

Dundee City Centre Railway Station 1800 1820 1840 1900 1928 1958 2028 2058 2128 2158 2228 2328

Dundee City Centre bus station 1806 1826 1846 1906 1934 2004 2034 2104 2134 2204 2234 2334

Dundee City Centre Seagate Bus Station 1812 1832 1852 1912 1935 2005 2035 2105 2135 2205 2235 2335

Drumoig National Golf Centre 1821 1841 1901 1921 1944 2014 2044 2114 2144 2214 2244 2344

Leuchars Railway Station 1828 1848 1908 1928 1950 2020 2050 2120 2150 2220 2250 2350

Guardbridge Innerbridge Street 1830 1850 1910 1930 1952 2022 2052 2122 2152 2222 2252 2352

St Andrews bus station 1840 1900 1920 1940 2002 2032 2102 2132 2202 2232 2302 0002
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